
 

 
PRO HAC VICE APPLICATION & ORDER   October 2012 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

    

    Plaintiff(s), 

 v. 

    

    Defendant(s). 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No: _______________ 
 
APPLICATION FOR 

ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY 

PRO HAC VICE 
(CIVIL LOCAL RULE 11-3)  

 
I,       , an active member in good standing of the bar of  

     , hereby respectfully apply for admission to practice pro hac vice in the 

Northern District of California representing:        in the 

above-entitled action. My local co-counsel in this case is __________________________________, an 

attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who maintains an office 

within the State of California. 

MY ADDRESS OF RECORD: LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S ADDRESS OF RECORD: 

 

 

 

 

MY TELEPHONE # OF RECORD:  LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S TELEPHONE # OF RECORD: 
  

MY EMAIL ADDRESS OF RECORD:  LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S EMAIL ADDRESS OF RECORD: 
  

I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest court of 
another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above; my bar number is:    . 

A true and correct copy of a certificate of good standing or equivalent official document from said 
bar is attached to this application. 

I agree to familiarize myself with, and abide by, the Local Rules of this Court, especially the 
Standards of Professional Conduct for attorneys and the Alternative Dispute Resolution Local Rules. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated:     

   APPLICANT 

    

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION 

 FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application of       is granted, 

subject to the terms and conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate 

appearance pro hac vice. Service of papers upon, and communication with, local co-counsel 

designated in the application will constitute notice to the party. 

Dated:   

 UNITED STATES DISTRICT/MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

Reset Form

PINTEREST, INC. 3:13-cv-4608-HSG

PINTRIPS, INC.

William M. Merone

William M. Merone

William M. Merone

Pintrips, Inc.

1500 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005

1801 Page Mill Rd., Suite 210 
Palo Alto, CA 94304

(202) 220-4200 (650) 384-4700

wmerone@kenyon.com fbernstein@kenyon.com

04/23/15

Frank L. Bernstein

District of Columbia Court of Appeals 
and Supreme Court of VA 

VA 38861; DC 458104

4/27/2015

Pinterest, Inc. v. Pintrips, Inc. Doc. 156

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2013cv04608/270704/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2013cv04608/270704/156/
http://dockets.justia.com/


ｾ＠ t!)frid n£ Oinluttthm Olourt nf ｊ｜ｰｰ･｡ｬｾ＠
Qlammifut> au J\hmissions 

4311 'lJi ｾｩｴｴ･ｴＬ＠ ｾｾｾｌ＠ - ｾｭｮ＠ 123 
;liasqingtmt, ｾｌ＠ C!L Z1111111 

202 f ＸＷＡｬｾＲＷｬｕ＠

I, JULIO Jl.. C.:AS'l!L£0, C{erfi of tfie 'District of Co{um6ia Court 

of .:Ayyeafs, ao fiere6y certify tfiat 

WILLIAM M. MERONE 

was on APRIL 3, 1998, cfuCy quaCifiea ana aamittea as an 

attorney ana counse{or entit{ea to yractice 6efore tfiis Court ana is, 

on tfie aate indicated: 6e{O'w, an active mem6er in gooa standing of 

tfiis 'Bar. 

In '1 estinumy Wfi.ereof, I fiave 
fiereunto su13scri/3ea nty name 
ctni£ affixed: tfi.e seaf if tfiis Court 
at tfie Ctty ifWasfitngton, 'D.C, 
an May 8, 2014 

JULIO A. CASTILLO 
C(erfi of tfie Court 

1Jy: ｾｾａＢｌ＠
'Deyuty ｃＨ･ｲｾ＠



ｾｵｰｲ･ｭ･＠ (!Court of 'Ptrgtnta 
AT RICHMOND 

<!Certifitate 

I, Patricia L. Harrington, Clerk of the Supreme Court of Virginia, 

do hereby certify that 

WILLIAM MICHAEL MER ONE 

was admitted to practice as an attorney and counsellor at the bar of this Court on 

October 30, 1995. 

I further certify that so far as the records of this office, are 

concerned, WILLIAM MICHAEL MER ONE is a member of the bar of this 

Court in good standing. 

Witness my hand and seal of said Court 

This 12th day of May 

A.D. 2014 


