Reset Form

1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
2	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
3 4	PINTEREST, INC.	Case No: 3:13-cv-4608-HSG
5	Plaintiff(s),) v.	APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE
6	PINTRIPS, INC.	(CIVIL LOCAL RULE 11-3)
7 8	Defendant(s).	
9	I, William M. Merone District of Columbia Court of Appeals and Supreme Court of VA, hereby respectful	active member in good standing of the bar of ly apply for admission to practice <i>pro hac vice</i> in the
10	Northern District of California representing: Pintrips, Inc. in the	
11	above-entitled action. My local co-counsel in this case is <u>Frank L. Bernstein</u> , an attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who maintains an office	
12	within the State of California.	
13 14	My ADDRESS OF RECORD: 1500 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005	Local co-counsel's address of record: 1801 Page Mill Rd., Suite 210 Palo Alto, CA 94304
15	MY TELEPHONE # OF RECORD: (202) 220-4200	Local co-counsel's telephone # of record: (650) 384-4700
16	My email address of record: wmerone@kenyon.com	Local co-counsel's email address of record: fbernstein@kenyon.com
17	I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest court of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above; my bar number is: VA 38861; DC 458104	
18	A true and correct copy of a certificate of good standing or equivalent official document from said bar is attached to this application.	
19 20	I agree to familiarize myself with, and abide by, the Local Rules of this Court, especially the Standards of Professional Conduct for attorneys and the Alternative Dispute Resolution Local Rules.	
21	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
	Dated: 04/23/15	William M. Merone
22 23		APPLICANT
24	ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE	
25	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application of William M. Merone is granted,	
26	subject to the terms and conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate	
27	appearance <i>pro hac vice</i> . Service of papers upon, and communication with, local co-counsel designated in the application will constitute notice to the party.	
28	Dated: 4/27/2015	Haywood J. Jull UNITED STATES DISTRICT/MAGISTRATE JUDGE



Pistrict of Columbia Court of Appeals Committee on Admissions 430 F Street, N.M. — Room 123 Washington, P. C. 20001 202/879-2710

I, JULIO A. CASTILLO, Clerk of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, do hereby certify that

WILLIAM M. MERONE

was on **APRIL 3, 1998,** duly qualified and admitted as an attorney and counselor entitled to practice before this Court and is, on the date indicated below, an active member in good standing of this Bar.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of this Court at the City of Washington, D.C., on May 8, 2014

JULIO A. CASTILLO Clerk of the Court

By: Deputy Clerk

Supreme Court of Virginia

AT RICHMOND

Certificate

I, Patricia L. Harrington, Clerk of the Supreme Court of Virginia, do hereby certify that

WILLIAM MICHAEL MERONE

was admitted to practice as an attorney and counsellor at the bar of this Court on October 30, 1995.

I further certify that so far as the records of this office are concerned, WILLIAM MICHAEL MERONE is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing.

Witness my hand and seal of said Court

This 12th day of May

A.D. 2014

Deputy Cleri